
TOLLESON UNION HIGH SCHOOL 

DISTRICT #214  2023-2024

Coaching Positions Level Index Level Index Level Index

Head 11 Head 12 Head 12

V Asst 6 V Asst 7 V Asst 7

V Asst 6 JV 7 JV 7

Flag Football - Girls Head 10 Basketball - Boys JV Asst 5 Baseball JV Asst 5

Flag Football - Girls V Asst 5 Basketball - Boys FR 7 Baseball FR 7

Head 14 Basketball - Girls Head 12 Baseball FR Asst 5

OC 8 Basketball - Girls V Asst 7 Softball Head 12

DC 8 Basketball - Girls JV 7 Softball V Asst 7

V Asst 7 Basketball - Girls JV Asst 5 Softball JV 7

V Asst 7 Basketball - Girls FR 7 Softball JV Asst 5

JV 7 Soccer - Boys Head 11 Softball FR 7

JV Asst 5 Soccer - Boys V Asst 6 Softball FR Asst 5

JV Asst 5 Soccer - Boys JV 6 Tennis - Boys* (≥6) Head 9

FR 7 Soccer - Boys JV Asst 4 Tennis - Boys* (<6) Head 7

FR Asst 5 Soccer - Boys FR 6 Tennis - Girls* (≥6) Head 9

FR Asst 5 Soccer - Girls Head 11 Tennis - Girls* (<6) Head 7

Head 9 Soccer - Girls V Asst 6 Track - Boys Head 11

Head 7 Soccer - Girls JV 6 Track - Boys V Asst 6

Head 9 Soccer - Girls JV Asst 4 Track - Boys V Asst 6

Head 7 Soccer - Girls FR 6 Track - Girls Head 11

Head 10 Spiritline (C) - Winter Head 10 Track - Girls V Asst 6

JV 5 Spiritline (C) - Winter JV 5 V Asst 6

FR 5 Spiritline (C) - Winter FR 5 Head 9

Head 10 Spiritline (P) - Winter Head 10

Swimming Head 11 Wrestling - Boys Head 12

Swimming V Asst 6 Wrestling - Boys* (<10) V Asst 6

Swimming* (≥30) V Asst 6 Wrestling - Boys* (<20) V Asst 6

Volleyball Head 12 Wrestling - Girls Head 12

Volleyball V Asst 7 Wrestling - Girls* (<10) V Asst 6

Volleyball JV 7 Wrestling - Girls* (<20) V Asst 6

Volleyball JV Asst 5

Volleyball FR 7

Index Index

9 9

AMOUNT Index

$771 9

$386 4

$964 4

$482 3

$579 5

$289 5

$579 3

$289 7

$771 5

$1,446 9

$868 7

$1,523 3

AMOUNT AMOUNT

$22.00 62.5 ¢

Hrly Rate
Hrly Rate

**** Competitive Stipend: $7,000 for Mentor Teacher, Social Worker, Prevention/Intervention Specialist, Instructional Coach, & TOSA

No extra prep will be given. 

FALL SPORTS

Homebound
Tutoring 

Curriculum Development

EXTRACURRICULAR RATE TRAVEL

Per Mile Rate

Competitive Stipend****
Department Chair Stipend***

Extra Section Stipend**

Band Director & Flagline - Asst

Band Director & Flagline - Head

CO-CURRICULAR STIPENDS

OTHER

Sound Technician

Newspaper

Dance

Creative Writing Magazine

Choir Director

Speech and Debate - Asst* (≥20)

Speech and Debate - Head

Theatre

SALARY FACTOR:

Index

Yearbook 

Student Council

Gifted & Talented

University High School

Other Clubs (Discretionary)

National Honor Society

Freshman Class Co-Sponsor

Freshman Class Sponsor

Sophomore Class Co-Sponsor

Sophomore Class Sponsor

Jr. Class Co-Sponsor

Jr. Class Sponsor

Senior Class Co-Sponsor

Senior Class

CLUB, CLASS & EXTRA DUTY

SPRING SPORTSWINTER SPORTS

Baseball 

Baseball 

Coaching Positions

EXTRACURRICULAR SALARY SCHEDULE

Weight Room CoordinatorAthletic Trainer (per season)

POSITIONPOSITION

$60,000

$8,400

$7,800

$7,200

$6,600

$6,000

$5,400

$4,800

$4,200

$3,600

$3,000

$2,400

$1,800

6.00%

Cross Country

Football

Football

Football

Football

Football

Cross Country

3.00%

4.00%

7.00%

8.00%

9.00%

Step 1

10.00%

11.00%

12.00%

13.00%

14.00%

5.00%

Coaching Positions

Basketball - Boys

Basketball - Boys

Basketball - Boys

*** Department chairs: $125.00 x FTEs in department ÷ total year instructional days x total semester instructional days.

** Extra Section: Salary ÷ number of contract days x 15% x number of days worked.

* Only if number of athletes maintained in program warrant.

Football

Football

Football

Cross Country* (≥30)

Golf - Girls* (≥5)

Golf - Boys* (≥5)

Football

Football

Football

Spiritline (C) - Fall

Spiritline (P) - Fall

Spiritline (C) - Fall

Golf - Girls* (<5)

Golf - Boys* (<5)

Spiritline (C) - Fall E-Sports

Baseball 

Track - Girls
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