TOLLESON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #214 2023-2024 EXTRACURRICULAR SALARY SCHEDULE

SALARY FACTOR:	\$60,000	
Index	Step 1	
3.00%	\$1,800	
4.00%	\$2,400	
5.00%	\$3,000	
6.00%	\$3,600	
7.00%	\$4,200	
8.00%	\$4,800	
9.00%	\$5,400	
10.00%	\$6,000	
11.00%	\$6,600	
12.00%	\$7,200	
13.00%	\$7,800	
14.00%	\$8,400	

FALL SPORTS			WINTER SPORTS				SPRING SPORTS			
Coaching Positions	Level	Index	Coaching Posi	itions	Level Index Coachin		Coaching Po	sitions	Level	Index
Cross Country	Head	11	Basketball - Boys		Head	12	Baseball		Head	12
Cross Country	V Asst	6	Basketball - Bo	oys	V Asst	7	Baseball		V Asst	7
Cross Country* (≥30)	V Asst	6	Basketball - Bo	oys	JV	7	Baseball		JV	7
Flag Football - Girls	Head	10	Basketball - Bo	oys	JV Asst	5	Baseball		JV Asst	5
Flag Football - Girls	V Asst	5	Basketball - Bo	oys	FR	7	Baseball		FR	7
Football	Head	14	Basketball - G	irls	Head	12	Baseball		FR Asst	5
Football	OC	8	Basketball - G	irls	V Asst	7	Softball		Head	12
Football	DC	8	Basketball - G	irls	JV	7	Softball		V Asst	7
Football	V Asst	7	Basketball - Gi	irls	JV Asst	5	Softball		JV	7
Football	V Asst	7	Basketball - Gi	irls	FR	7	Softball		JV Asst	5
Football	JV	7	Soccer - Boys		Head	11	Softball		FR	7
Football	JV Asst	5	Soccer - Boys		V Asst	6	Softball		FR Asst	5
Football	JV Asst	5	Soccer - Boys		JV	6	6 Tennis - Boys* (≥6)		Head	9
Football	FR				JV Asst	4	Tennis - Boys* (<6)		Head	7
Football	FR Asst	5	Soccer - Boys		FR	6	Tennis - Girls* (≥6)		Head	9
Football	FR Asst	5	Soccer - Girls		Head	11	Tennis - Girls* (<6)		Head	7
Golf - Boys* (≥5) Head 9		Soccer - Girls		V Asst	6 Track - Boys			Head	11	
Golf - Boys* (<5)	Head	7	Soccer - Girls		JV	6	Track - Boys		V Asst	6
Golf - Girls* (≥5)	Head	9	Soccer - Girls		JV Asst	4	Track - Boys		V Asst	6
Golf - Girls* (<5)	Head	7	Soccer - Girls		FR	6	Track - Girls		Head	11
Spiritline (C) - Fall	Head	10	Spiritline (C) - Winter Head 10 Track - Girls			V Asst	6			
Spiritline (C) - Fall	ıll JV 5		Spiritline (C) - Winter		JV	5	Track - Girls		V Asst	6
Spiritline (C) - Fall	FR	5	Spiritline (C) -	Winter	FR	5	E-Sports		Head	9
Spiritline (P) - Fall	Head	10	Spiritline (P) -	Winter	Head	10				
Swimming	Head	11	Wrestling - Boys		Head	12				
Swimming	V Asst	6	Wrestling - Bo	ys* (<10)	V Asst	6				
Swimming* (≥30)	V Asst	6	Wrestling - Boys* (<20)		V Asst	6				
Volleyball	Head	12	Wrestling - Girls		Head	12				
Volleyball	V Asst	7	Wrestling - Girls* (<10)		V Asst	6				
Volleyball	JV	7	Wrestling - Girls* (<20)		V Asst	6				
Volleyball	JV Asst	5								
Volleyball	FR	7								
		POSITION		Index	POSITION			Index		

Athletic Trainer (per season)	9	Weight Room Coordinator	9
CLUB, CLASS & EXTRA DUTY	AMOUNT	CO-CURRICULAR STIPENDS	Index
Senior Class	\$771	Band Director & Flagline - Head	9
Senior Class Co-Sponsor	\$386	Band Director & Flagline - Asst	4
Jr. Class Sponsor	\$964	Choir Director	4
Jr. Class Co-Sponsor	\$482	Creative Writing Magazine	3
Sophomore Class Sponsor	\$579	Dance	5
Sophomore Class Co-Sponsor	\$289	Newspaper	5
Freshman Class Sponsor	\$579	Sound Technician	3
Freshman Class Co-Sponsor	\$289	Student Council	7
National Honor Society	\$771	Yearbook	5
Other Clubs (Discretionary)	\$1,446	Theatre	9
University High School	\$868	Speech and Debate - Head	7
Gifted & Talented	\$1,523	Speech and Debate - Asst* (≥20)	3

OTHER
Extra Section Stipend**
Department Chair Stipend***
Competitive Stipend****

EXTRACURRICULAR RATE	AMOUNT	
Curriculum Development	\$22.00	
Tutoring	Hrly Rate	
Homebound	Hrly Rate	

TRAVEL	AMOUNT
Per Mile Rate	62.5 ¢

No extra prep will be given.

^{*} Only if number of athletes maintained in program warrant.

^{**} Extra Section: Salary ÷ number of contract days x 15% x number of days worked.

^{***} Department chairs: $$125.00 \times FTEs$ in department \div total year instructional days \times total semester instructional days.

^{****} Competitive Stipend: \$7,000 for Mentor Teacher, Social Worker, Prevention/Intervention Specialist, Instructional Coach, & TOSA